

GAHC010131722023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3462/2023

SURANJANA BORA DEY AND ANR
WIFE OF LATE AJAY KUMAR DEY,
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 04, LACHIT NAGAR,
BYE LANE NO.-1, GUWAHATI,
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

2: AVIRAJ DEBORA
SON OF LATE AJAY KUMAR DEY

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 04
LACHIT NAGAR

BYE LANE NO.-1
GUWAHATI

KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM,
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI.

2: THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (GMDA)
GUWAHATI-05.

3: ANJANA DEY
WIFE OF LATE ALOK DEY

RESIDENT OF GORCHA-B

KOLKATA
WEST BENGAL.

4:AMITAV DEY
SON OF LATE ALOK DEY

RESIDENT OF GORCHA-B

KOLKATA
WEST BENGAL.

5:MIRA DEY
DAUGHTER OF LATE ALOK DEY

RESIDENT OF GORCHA-B

KOLKATA
WEST BENGAL

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B KAUSHIK

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, G M D A

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : --21.07.2023.

List the matter on 14.08.2023.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant